GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1554
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2013

SCHOLARSHIPS TO CLASS X AND XIIPASSED STUDENTS
Dhruvanarayana Shri R. ;Jakhar Shri Badri Ram ;Krishnaswamy Shri M.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) is offering scholarship to the students who have passed class X & XII Board Examination and those doing engineering in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the funds released and spent for the purpose; State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a): The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) offers a Scholarship to the Single Girl Child who has passed her class X Board Examination. Under the Central Sector Scheme of Scholarships, the CBSE also offers scholarships to students irrespective of gender who have passed class Xll from CBSE affiliated schools for pursuing higher studies.

(b)&(c): Two statements indicating the number of single girl child benefited after class X and number of students benefited after class Xllexams are annexed as A and B, respectively.
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